
1

100

500

1,000

5,000

10,000

50,000

100,000

500,000

1950 1965 1980 1995 2010 2025

A
ve

ra
ge

 b
io

m
as

s 
(M

T
) Taxonomy Group

Gadids

Pleuronectids

Sebastids

Other Scorpaenids

Forage Fish

Shrimps

Biomass Coverage in Canada West Coast Region



Pacific herring Strait of Georgia

Sablefish Pacific Coast of Canada

Pacific Ocean perch Haida Gwaii

Pacific herring West Coast of Vancouver Island

Pacific herring Central Coast

Pacific herring Prince Rupert District

Pacific herring Haida Gwaii

Pacific cod British Columbia Waters Area 5ABCD

Pacific cod West Coast of Vancouver Island

Pacific ocean perch West Coast of Vancouver Island

Redstripe rockfish British Columbia Waters South

Canary rockfish West Coast of Vancouver Island and Strait of Georgia and Queen Charlotte Islands

Bocaccio British Columbia Waters

Redstripe rockfish British Columbia Waters North

Rock sole Hecate Strait

English sole Hecate Strait

Ocean shrimp Shrimp Management Area PRD

Ocean shrimp Shrimp Management Area GTSE

Ocean shrimp Shrimp Management Areas 18 and 19

Ocean shrimp Shrimp Management Area 16

Sidestripe shrimp Shrimp Management Area GTSE

Eulachon Pacific Coast of Canada Central Coast Designatable Unit

Eulachon Pacific Coast of Canada Nass / Skeena Designatable Unit

Eulachon Pacific Coast of Canada Fraser River Designatable Unit

Sidestripe shrimp Shrimp Management Area 16

Sidestripe shrimp Shrimp Management Areas 18 and 1932
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Biomass Coverage Over Time in Canada West Coast Region
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Taxonomy Group Forage Fish

Stock represents 31% of average absolute surplus production

Pacific herring Strait of Georgia − Canada West Coast Region
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Taxonomy Group Sebastids

Stock represents 3% of average absolute surplus production

Pacific Ocean perch Haida Gwaii − Canada West Coast Region
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Taxonomy Group Other Scorpaenids

Stock represents 2% of average absolute surplus production

Sablefish Pacific Coast of Canada − Canada West Coast Region
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Taxonomy Group Forage Fish

Stock represents 16% of average absolute surplus production

Pacific herring West Coast of Vancouver Island − Canada West Coast Region



1951

2014

−50,000

0

50,000

100,000

100,000 150,000 200,000 250,000 300,000
Biomass (MT)

S
ur

pl
us

 P
ro

du
ct

io
n 

(M
T

)

1960

1970

1980

1990

2000

2010

Year

Pacific herring Strait of Georgia 
in Canada West Coast Region

First and last years with recorded surplus production are labeled
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Pacific Ocean perch Haida Gwaii 
in Canada West Coast Region

First and last years with recorded surplus production are labeled
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Sablefish Pacific Coast of Canada 
in Canada West Coast Region

First and last years with recorded surplus production are labeled
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Pacific herring West Coast of Vancouver Island 
in Canada West Coast Region

First and last years with recorded surplus production are labeled


